Case No. C10-4805 SBA

Doc 23

Bay Area Painters and Tapers Pension Trust Fund, and its Joint Board of T...Williamson Roofing, Inc.

Case4:10-cv-04805-SBA Document22 Filed08/08/11 Page1 of 3

Case4:10-cv-04805-SBA Document22 Filed08/08/11 Page2 of 3

1	I declare under penalty of perjury that I am the attorney for the Plaintiffs in the above		
2	entitled action, and that the foregoing is true of my own knowledge.		
3	Executed this 8th day of August, 2011, at San Francisco, California.		
4	SALTZMAN & JOHNSON LAW CORPORATION		
5	LAW CORPORATION		
6	By: /S/ Muriel B. Kaplan		
7	Attorneys for Plaintiffs		
8	IT IS SO ORDERED.		
9	This case is dismissed without prejudice and all Court hearings and deadlines are hereby		
10	vacated.		
11	Date: _8/11/11 Samula B Ornshag		
12	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			

1	
2	
3	
4	Fra
5	Fra
6	
7	
8	
9	on
10	sea
11	bus
12	cor
13	ma
14	a se
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	dec
21	
22	

23

24

25

26

27

28

PROOF OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare:

- I am a citizen of the United States and am employed in the County of San Francisco, State of California. My business address is 44 Montgomery Street, Suite 2110, San Francisco, California 94104.
 - 2. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to this action.
 - 3. On **August 8, 2011**, I served the following document(s):

NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL

on the interested parties in said action by enclosing a true and exact copy of each document in a sealed envelope and placing the envelope for collection and mailing following our ordinary business practices. I am readily familiar with this business's practice for collecting and processing correspondence for mailing. On the same day that correspondence is placed for collection and mailing, it is deposited in the ordinary course of business with the United States Postal Service in a sealed envelope with postage fully prepaid.

4. The envelope was addressed and mailed as follows:

Williamson Roofing, Inc.
dba Williamson Construction Group
c/o Cameron Sidney Evans, RMO
5627 E. Kings Canyon Rd. #102-156
Fresno, CA 93727

Sandra Gallardo 1166 King Street Parlier, CA 93648

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct and that this declaration was executed on **August 8, 2011**, at San Francisco, California.

/S/ Elise Thurman Paralegal

1